Classification Categories

Office

Office Aide

Office Assistant
Accounting Assistant
Graphic Artist

Technical/Paraprofessional
Technical Aide
Technical Assistant

Service

Custodian Aide**

Grounds Aide

Maintenance Assistant
Senior Maintenance Assistant

Administrative
Administrative Aide/Intern
Administrative Assistant
Legal Intern

Library

Library Page
Library Clerk
Library Technician
Reference Librarian
Arts Aide

Arts Instructor

Recreation

Recreation Aide

Recreation Leader

Senior Recreation Leader

Recreation Program/Services Coordinator
Lifeguard

Classification Categories
(Recreation continued)
Aquatics Instructor

City of Carlsbad Part-Time Salary Ranges
Effective January 1, 2024

Minimum

$16.12
$16.97
$18.03
$21.37

$16.12
$18.03

$19.39
$16.12
$16.44
$21.11

$16.12
$16.97
$16.23

$16.12
$17.50
$21.22
$28.64
$16.12
$24.35

$16.12
$16.44
$16.71
$21.22
$17.50

Minimum

$16.71

Maximum

$19.85
$23.76
$26.48
$27.92

$17.65
$26.48

$23.60
$20.97
$22.07
$26.48

$21.52
$31.29
$28.98

$17.65
$22.89
$28.41
$36.41
$20.58
$36.21

$17.93
$19.85
$21.52
$26.48
$22.39

Maximum

$21.52



Senior Aquatics Instructor/Lifeguard $18.78 $25.55

Aquatics Program Instructor $20.29 $30.15
Preschool Instructor $16.12 $22.89
Bus Driver $16.12 $21.52
Kitchen Aide $16.12 $17.10
Kitchen Assistant $16.44 $18.75
Concessions Aide $16.12 $17.10
Concessions Leader $16.44 $19.91
Safety

Open Water Lifeguard | $21.22 $27.58
Open Water Lifeguard Il $23.34 $30.34
Emergency Medical Technician* $18.72 $22.88
Retired Annuitant Police Officer Equal to top step pay rate of Police Officer

classification as reflected on current Carlsbad
Police Officers' Association salary schedule

Hourly Professional Hourly rate determined by Human Resources

*Equal to the full-time Emergency Medical Technician range.
**Equal to full-time Custodian range



