

City of Carlsbad Part-Time Salary Ranges Effective January 1, 2024

Classification Categories	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Office		
Office Aide	\$16.12	\$19.85
Office Assistant	\$16.97	\$23.76
Accounting Assistant	\$18.03	\$26.48
Graphic Artist	\$21.37	\$27.92
Technical/Paraprofessional		
Technical Aide	\$16.12	\$17.65
Technical Assistant	\$18.03	\$26.48
	·	·
<u>Service</u>		
Custodian Aide**	\$19.39	\$23.60
Grounds Aide	\$16.12	\$20.97
Maintenance Assistant	\$16.44	\$22.07
Senior Maintenance Assistant	\$21.11	\$26.48
<u>Administrative</u>		
Administrative Aide/Intern	\$16.12	\$21.52
Administrative Assistant	\$16.97	\$31.29
Legal Intern	\$16.23	\$28.98
<u>Library</u>		
Library Page	\$16.12	\$17.65
Library Clerk	\$17.50	\$22.89
Library Technician	\$21.22	\$28.41
Reference Librarian	\$28.64	\$36.41
Arts Aide	\$16.12	\$20.58
Arts Instructor	\$24.35	\$36.21
Recreation		
Recreation Aide	\$16.12	\$17.93
Recreation Leader	\$16.44	\$19.85
Senior Recreation Leader	\$16.71	\$21.52
Recreation Program/Services Coordinator	\$21.22	\$26.48
Lifeguard	\$17.50	\$22.39
Classification Categories	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
(Recreation continued) Aquatics Instructor	\$16.71	\$21.52
•	·	-

Senior Aquatics Instructor/Lifeguard	\$18.78	\$25.55
Aquatics Program Instructor	\$20.29	\$30.15
Preschool Instructor	\$16.12	\$22.89
Bus Driver	\$16.12	\$21.52
Kitchen Aide	\$16.12	\$17.10
Kitchen Assistant	\$16.44	\$18.75
Concessions Aide	\$16.12	\$17.10
Concessions Leader	\$16.44	\$19.91
<u>Safety</u>		
Open Water Lifeguard I	\$21.22	\$27.58
Open Water Lifeguard II	\$23.34	\$30.34
Emergency Medical Technician*	\$18.72	\$22.88
Retired Annuitant Police Officer	Equal to top step pay rate of Police Officer classification as reflected on current Carlsbad Police Officers' Association salary schedule	
Hourly Professional	Hourly rate determined by Human Resources	
	, . acc accerim	ica a ,

^{*}Equal to the full-time Emergency Medical Technician range.

^{**}Equal to full-time Custodian range